NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS 2024

Bennett Park and Recreation District

Adams County, Colorado

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that regular meetings of the Board of Commissioners of Bennett Park and Recreation District, Adams County, Colorado, has been scheduled for the first (1st) Thursday of each month of 2023 at 5:30pm, located at the Bennett Park and Recreation District. 455 S. First Street, Bennett, Colorado, 80102.

The third (3rd) Thursday of each month the Board of Commissioners of Bennett Park and Recreation District will meet at 5:30pm to have a work-study, located at the Bennett Park and Recreation District. 455 S. First Street, Bennett, Colorado, 80102.

<u>January</u>	<u>February</u>
Board Meeting– 4TH	Board Meeting– 1ST
Work Study– 18TH	Work Study– 15TH
March	<u>April</u>
Board Meeting– 7TH	Board Meeting– 4TH
Work Study– 21ST	Work Study– 18TH
<u>Μaγ</u>	<u>June</u>
Board Meeting– 2ND	Board Meeting– 6TH
Work Study– 16TH	Work Study– 20TH
July	<u>August</u>
Board Meeting– 11TH	Board Meeting– 1ST
Work Study– 18TH	Work Study– 15TH
<u>September</u>	<u>October</u>
Board Meeting– 5TH	Board Meeting– 3RD
Work Study– 19TH	Work Study– 17TH
November	<u>December</u>
Board Meeting– 7TH	Board Meeting– 5TH
Work Study– 21ST	Work Study– 19TH